PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7315772

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LAON PEOPLE INC.	04/28/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LAON ROAD INC.	
Street Address:	B-406, B-406-1, 723, PANGYO-RO	
Internal Address:	BUNDANG-GU, SEONGNAM-SI	
City:	GYEONGGI-DO	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	13511	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17422984

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2022937060

Email: sughrue@sughrue.com,tbyars@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2000 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 9000

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q265816
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TONNIE LYNNE BYARS
SIGNATURE:	/Tonnie L. Byars/
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=Q265816NewAssignmentLAONPEOPLEtoLAONROAD#page1.tif

PATENT 507268851 REEL: 059830 FRAME: 0252

Assignment

Whereas, LAON PEOPLE INC., a corporation, having a place of business at 402-3, BUNDANG TECHNO PARK B, 723, PANGYO-RO, BUNDANG-GU, SEONGNAM-SI, GYEONGGI-DO, 13511, REPUBLIC OF KOREA, hereinafter called "Assignor," is the owner of record of a 100% right, title and interest in the U.S. Patent Application Numbers 17/422,980, 17/422,984 and 17/422,779 (hereinafter collectively called "Assigned Applications").

Whereas, LAON ROAD INC., a corporation, having a place of business at B-406, B-406-1, 723, Pangyo-ro, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do, 13511, Republic of Korea, hereinafter called "Assignee," desires to acquire the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to said Assigned Applications, and the inventions disclosed therein;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged.

The above named Assignor, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the above named Assignee, its successors and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in the Assigned Applications, and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, and the right to sue for past damages; and Assignor will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the Assignee in connection with said Assigned Applications when called upon to do so by the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, LAON PEOPLE INC. has executed this Assignment by proper persons duly authorized.

LAON PEOPLE INC.

Date:	28. April	<u>, 20</u> 22
	el Syk	JOSUF Lee
	Name of Person Signing:	LEE, Suk Joong
	Title of Person Signing:	CEO

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 059830 FRAME: 0253

RECORDED: 05/05/2022